Table 82
Circuit Court, FY 2010
Debt Collection Program

Cir.
No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Tarkio Muni
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte

Weston Muni

Tracy Muni
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain
Mexico Muni
Montgomery
Montgomery City Muni
Warren

Circuit Total

Boone

Callaway

Fulton Muni
Circuit Total

Howard

Randolph

Moberly Muni
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Higginsville Muni
Odessa Muni
Saline

Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program
$$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Debt Collections
Collections

n/a*
n/a
$0.00
$0.00

$116.50
n/a
n/a
$116.50

n/a
n/a
$2,083.30
$3,367.15
$5,450.45

$6,744.29
n/a

n/a

n/a
$3,273.66
n/a
$10,017.95

$8,467.35
$53,046.40
$61,513.75

$2,639.87
$264.00
n/a
$2,903.87

$24,528.40
$24,528.40

n/a
$23,442.62
$23,442.62

$1,820.21
n/a
n/a
$1,820.21

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$113,483.54
n/a
$113,483.54

n/a
$397.92
$10,152.57
$0.00
$21,630.19
$32,180.68

$73,572.70
n/a
n/a
$73,572.70

n/a
$6,756.72
n/a
$6,756.72

$51,775.55
n/a
n/a
$35,997.08
$87,772.63

$158,994.11

$0.00
$400,378.27
$559,372.38

Cir.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

County

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gerald Muni
Union Muni
Gasconade
Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Richland Muni
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden
Laclede
Iberia Muni
Eldon Muni
Miller
Moniteau
Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Oronogo Muni
Circuit Total

Benton

Warsaw Muni

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster

Rogersville Muni

Marshfield Muni
Circuit Total

Greene

Fair Grove Muni

Willard Muni
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Debt Collections

Collections

$35,128.92
$1,178.68
$36,307.60

$10,905.47
$8,756.42
$3,115.75
$22,777.64

$12,562.74
n/a
$12,562.74

$48,892.73
n/a
$1,021.36
$8,324.65
$0.00
$58,238.74

$60,824.62
$843.91
$61,668.53

n/a
n/a

$50,398.67
$50,398.67

n/a
$31,958.93
$261.36
n/a
$32,220.29

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$37,619.23
$91,192.63
nla
nla
n/a
$7,756.58
$560.21
$137,128.65

$29,729.58
n/a
$437.49
$30,167.07

$7,836.18
$6,695.54
$0.17
$45,617.07
$60,148.96

n/a
$190.33
$190.33

$4,911.09

n/a

n/a

n/a
$10,981.47

n/a

n/a

n/a
$15,892.56

$95,306.34
n/a
n/a

$95,306.34

$8,454.82
$15,690.38
$28,893.75
$53,038.95

Cir.
No.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Portageville Muni
New Madrid Muni
Morehouse Muni
Parma Muni
Pemiscot
Stelle Muni
Caruthersville
Circuit Total

Dunklin

Kennett Muni

Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Clever Muni
Taney

Circuit Total

Barry
Casssville Muni
Seligman Muni
Lawrence
Aurora Muni
Miller Muni
Stone
Crane Muni
Circuit Total

McDonald

Anderson Muni

Goodman Muni

Pineville Muni

Southwest City Muni

Noel Muni

Newton

Granby Muni

Neosho Muni
Circuit Total

Macon

Macon Muni

Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Cameron Muni
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln

Pike

Louisiana Muni
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Debt Collections

Collections

$34,242.70
$116,108.58
$150,351.28

n/a

nla

$1,911.66

nla

$0.00

n/a

$2,895.05

$629.17
$5,435.88

$286.00

$749.68
nla

$1,035.68

$26,985.26
$541.52
$27,526.78

$3,707.09

$30,963.66

$138.01
$17,646.70
$52,455.46

n/a

n/a
$6,341.40
$6,341.40

$9,533.10
$1,057.42
$76.00
$40,402.73
$7,182.21
$0.00
$13,052.00
$486.37
$71,789.83

$15,336.63
$257.00
$3,440.17
$1,735.41
$0.00
$723.73
n/a
$516.66
n/a
$22,009.60

$0.00
n/a
n/a

$0.00

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

$1,397.00

n/a

n/a
$1,058.97

n/a
$2,455.97

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$59,551.01

$15,435.85
n/a

$74,986.86

$2,083,368.21



Table 83
Circuit Court, FY 2010

Tax Offset Program

Cir.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

$$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Tarkio Muni
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte

Weston Muni

Tracy Muni
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain
Mexico Muni
Montgomery
Montgomery City Muni
Warren

Circuit Total

Boone

Callaway

Fulton Muni
Circuit Total

Howard

Randolph

Moberly Muni
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Higginsville Muni
Odessa Muni
Saline

Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted

24 $2,850.17
2 $214.00
10 $1,184.11
36 $4,248.28
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
2 $477.00
2 $477.00
3 $408.00
2 $355.00
11 $1,227.28
17 $2,561.25
33 $4,551.53
4 $681.62
0 $0.00
6 $972.00
2 $202.00
51 $5,893.33
4 $465.00
67 $8,213.95
93 $12,632.34
752 $99,669.15
845 $112,301.49
69 $9,203.85
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
69 $9,203.85
87 $9,516.18
87 $9,516.18
16 $3,373.20
58 $6,925.52
74 $10,298.72
13 $1,858.50
5 $410.50
8 $1,170.34
26 $3,439.34
29 $2,952.90
2 $188.50
15 $1,795.60
32 $4,450.40
78 $9,387.40
664 $80,575.22
10 $$
674 $80,575.22
67 $8,387.76
0 $0.00
65 $8,007.79
0 $0.00
223 $29,918.19
355 $46,313.74
505 $48,204.41
54 $5,536.22
3 $$
562 $53,740.63
10 $1,576.57
34 $3,144.62
3 $$
47 $4,721.19
260 $34,834.44
2 $$
0 $0.00
97 $13,854.37
359 $48,688.81
1,177 $149,992.31
2 $$
0 $0.00
1,179 $149,992.31

Cir.

No.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

County

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gerald Muni
Union Muni
Gasconade
Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Richland Muni
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden
Laclede
Iberia Muni
Eldon Muni
Miller
Moniteau
Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Oronogo Muni
Circuit Total

Benton

Warsaw Muni

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster

Rogersville Muni

Marshfield Muni
Circuit Total

Greene

Fair Grove Muni

Willard Muni
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted

94 $14,246.29
23 $3,451.50
117 $17,697.7¢
49 $5,918.97
170 $26,492.76
42 $$
261 $32,411.73
653 $77,902.74
43 $$
696 $77,902.74
328 $42,722.62
0 $0.00
25 $$
36 $5,360.15
28 $5,105.82
417 $53,188.59
249 $30,855.24
6 $$
255 $30,855.24
286 $30,459.33
286 $30,459.33
415 $51,939.62
415 $51,939.62
0 $0.00
292 $40,513.50
34 $7,472.63
10 $894.50
336 $48,880.63
9 $643.00
110 $13,719.73
30 $4,640.00
6 $$
24 $3,288.50
179 $22,291.23
82 $11,185.24
231 $36,612.91
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
88 $9,997.43
42 $6,179.57
66 $11,002.37
509 $74,977.52
72 $7,410.41
0 $0.00
12 $1,470.50
84 $8,880.91
26 $2,844.60
25 $2,928.52
9 $2,269.26
92 $10,590.08
152 $18,632.46
261 $31,769.71
3 $$
264 $31,769.71
47 $7,876.11
5 $$
0 $0.00
1 $187.00
99 $13,090.85
67 $7,856.64
5 $$
5 $$
229 $29,010.60
346 $43,749.87
0 $$
0 $$
346 $43,749.87
20 $2,188.98
166 $20,441.39
82 $9,995.34
268 $32,625.71

No.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Portageville Muni
New Madrid Muni
Morehouse Muni
Parma Muni
Pemiscot
Stelle Muni
Caruthersville
Circuit Total

Dunklin

Kennett Muni

Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Clever Muni
Taney

Circuit Total

Barry
Casssville Muni
Seligman Muni
Lawrence
Aurora Muni
Miller Muni
Stone
Crane Muni
Circuit Total

McDonald

Anderson Muni

Goodman Muni

Pineville Muni

Southwest City Muni

Noel Muni

Newton

Granby Muni

Neosho Muni
Circuit Total

Macon

Macon Muni

Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Cameron Muni
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas

Ozark

Wright
Circuit Total

Lincoln

Pike

Louisiana Muni
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted
94 $12,036.70
286 $31,896.16
380 $43,932.86
44 $7,675.75
0 $0.00
9 $$
4 $$
0 $0.00
42 $6,579.93
8 $$
7 $$
114 $14,255.68
1 $36.08
17 $1,638.50
36 $4,066.15
54 $5,740.73
49 $6,557.65
23 $2,749.50
72 $9,307.15
14 $938.00
131 $16,756.61
0 $0.00
130 $15,261.61
275 $32,956.22
0 $346.00
4 $$
74 $7,484.52
78 $7,830.52
168 $20,589.14
6 $$
1 $$
126 $20,477.47
24 $$
0 $0.00
124 $14,748.78
3 $$
452 $55,815.39
80 $12,078.49
9 $$
4 $$
4 $$
6 $$
0 $0.00
88 $11,393.03
1 $$
0 $0.00
192 $23,471.52
29 $4,447.68
3 $$
39 $4,862.77
71 $9,310.45
30 $4,773.28
4 $401.26
11 $1,781.90
0 $0.00
8 $1,586.96
53 $8,543.40
11 $1,583.00
43 $8,264.82
1 $$
35 $5,793.75
32 $4,357.00
14 $1,644.97
136 $21,643.54
9 $1,210.50
6 $832.50
15 $2,037.27
30 $4,080.27
283 $36,766.51
62 $7,422.70
0 $0.00
345 $44,189.21
6,745 $1,442,020.26



	82 -  Debt Collection
	83 - Tax Offset 

